Us. amwmmrv counT

EASTERN .
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS hGV 25 2002

SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: TRI-PLEX INDUSTRIES, INC.

)

) CASE NO. 01-44866
) (CHAPTER 7)
)
)

DEBTOR.

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION,
AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

JOYCE W. LINDAUER, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor, certifies to the
Court and United States Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the
office of the trustee, that the trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the
proposed distribution, and that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent
with the law and rules of the Court. The trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth
herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and
Report of Proposed Distribution be approved.

Date: /a/ /}c:! 2

= >

Joyce}’. Lindauer, Trustee

ARAKE A AL AL AR RA R RNR AR AIA AR AR AR AR AR R R AR K AL RARAAEAAARRAR A AR AR T AR AN RRA R AAR AR AR ®

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee’s Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution.

Date: //' Yakad

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

s SLO

RN o

* e -

B i

o



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: TRI-PLEX INDUSTRIES, INC. )
)) CASE NO. 01-44866
) (CHAPTER 7)
DEBTOR. ;

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

L. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and states: That
they are reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the Trustee has advanced
moneys from personal funds for expenses, and the Trustee has not been reimbursed.

2. The Trustee submits Form [ as a summary of the assets and an estate property record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. § 521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to 11
U.S.C. § 554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them
and the estate is ready to be closed.

4 The Trustee submits Form 11 as the account of estate cash receipts and disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person for a
division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted her approval of claims as filed,
or she has filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in accordance with the
Trustee's Report of Final Distribution and Account and certification by the U.S, Trustee the trustee be
discharged from office and that the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and attached Schedules are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: fq ].‘»"D’} =

Joyce W/ Lindaters Trustee
12900, Preston Road, Surte #1050
Dallas, Texas 75230

(972) 503-4033

oy

e L]

B L O



SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF:

A

B.

RECEIPTS
DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors

(2)  Administrative Expenses
(3)  Priority Creditors

(4)  Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

CURRENT BALANCE:

$2,013.37
$  0.00
$  0.00
$  0.00
$ 0.00
$

$2.013 37

R

R Niali o ——

T



%09

%00°0

J3ydNI3dASNN ¥Od
A3™¥3A0D3Y LNIOY3d

%06  %0F %0t %0Z %0L %0

%00°0
%00°0
%1185
%000
%000
%000
%0070
%00°0
%00°0
%00°0
%0070
%62°9})
%00°G¢

%00°001

000

aivd

SWIV1D G34¥Nd3SNN

000
000
€0°28L°L -
000
000
000
00°0
000
000
000
000
0082t
PE'L0S

LE'EL0TS

89°656'9.8

amo1v
SWIVID d34NJ3ISNN

(013 "HOL93a OL NYNLIH)HIHLO

adivd SWIV1D a3dnNod3asNn

QIvd SWIVID ALIYOIYd

aivd SWIV1D a3ynodas

S1S0OD HALdVYHD HONd

{013 'SaXVLISIASNIAXT J1V.IST

S1SOD LYN0D

$334 TYNOISSIH0OHd ¥IHLO

S$334 ASNYOLLY H3IHLO

SASNIdXI TIYNOISSIHA0Hd S.WHIA

S334 TYNOISSIH0Nd S.WHId

S3ISNIAX3 S, 3FLSNHL

NOISSINWOD S.331SNYL
'SISNIA4X3T ILY1S3T

‘§1dI130349 V10l
-AWOODNI 31V1s3

‘d3A0¥dddY 1Sn Alvd

‘SINIJWWOD

"ONI ‘STIFMLISNANI X3 1d- 1M1

20-20°L1
998¥1-10 -4IENNN 3SVD
:INVN ISV

dANVANIT -331SNdl

AJVNIANS 3SVO LAu0d3d TVNI4 S.331SNdL



L TR el

duats Bl w tal

PL'GA WY 2101 ZO02/L0/ 4 -pajuuy
200z '0€ 3unr :(Y41) Hoday [eury 1o areq pajoalolg juaung €002 'Le J8quadaq  :(yd41) Moday feuwy jo ayeq paafold |eijiuy
Hasuohant Aojdwi3 63 uopoly Bulliy “Ausdoiy jag o uonow Buyig
‘Buisol) asep Buipoeyy sayjanay Jofery
ao'0$ LETLD'ZS 00°Z€0°29% 00°ZC0'L9% {sanjea umouun Buipnipx3) sjejoy sjassy g
umousuny ‘T.mw: o VIN uAOUNLIA M 1SN | )
Vi 000 - 000LE8 00'0LE'S 9o “eup [eoIpa skloa z 'sweriened z | b
V4 ~ Jooo 00'555'66 00°656'6¢ D13 essald wesig § ‘ropesids ‘somuy bumno | 5
v+ , %.\o - 00°294'91 8 NE 8l sanddng pue w.m&cm_si ssaLsng z
LA 05 100'2 00'000'7 00" 000 o spincaoy Bunpayg 2uQ yueg b
slassy Bunnewoy uopueqe (2}4555=vq {siscg Japo pue :
) EWES; £S0UG NES A ‘uopueqe (eHssi=yo ‘sucnOwang ‘susr] s5o7 L TET Y # e
V) paudsiupy £q paajasay paucpueqy ‘aaysniy Ag paunuisiag angea) Penpayasun ad
Ay jessy spunjmaeg Aedoag atifep jaN pajeuInsy nonpad Hedosd ?w:ﬂﬁw“wwﬂwmﬂ_&« renpees)
9 S ¥ £ z L
ZO/BLIVO 9jeQ Jeg swe|n ¢0/10/LL  :Burpuz pousg
Zo/1LLL0 rejeq Bunoey (e)ipe§ . .
() 10112111 (2} papaauan Jo (3) paji4 TMIRIIM I enaR v ey SWER sEeg
MIANYOAIIM TN e Insoios) rsmianis T Yo AN Sean
MNP0 00 (EEGLEE  esimnsg SHA 988%P-10  Joquiny asen
§988)) Jassy
yoday pue prosey £radorg 2IBISH [EnpLAIDU]
| :afiedq

T 0110,

BT I8 TdUz/18411

Glh

@bEEs

w

HANPANTTT M 3DA0L0

ZH/28 3F9Yd



L ]

PLOA  Wd 0520 2002/61/01 ‘pajulid

sl

(s)aoualalal jossy {}

00°0% 1E'€10'Z8 spuawasingsiqg / sydiadey L3N
000 slojqeqg 0} Ssluawied 'sse
00°0 LEELO'T [ejoigng
LEELD'E 000 slajsuel] yueq 897
00'0$ IE€L0'T 1E°EL0°2 S7v1OLl LNNODOV
JUN020Y
000 IEELO'T 000-6666 19%1ejy AsUoly wioly aoue|eg Jo Jajsuel] 99EOEBYEYT LE# JUN0DIY O Z0/61/01
LEEL0T - £8°0 000-0/Z1| %00G.°0 S 83y Jsalail| JusLng MNVE ISYHO NYONOWdr | Z0/61/01
¥5Z10'Z a vZ'L 000-0.2} %0052 °0 18 Bunsod Jsaus| MNVE ISYHD NYOHOWG i Z0/0€/60
0€'L10Z ‘ 8z} |ooo-0221 %005.°0 18 Bunsod jseseu TMNYE 3SYHD NYOHOWdr Wi Z0/0£/80
Z00Lo'Z e 000-0.24 %0008°0 J& Bunsod jselei | HNVA ISYHO NYOHOWAS Wi ZO/LE/LO
59'800'Z Ze'L 000-0.2} %0008 0 e Bunsod Jsaep| YNVE 3ISYHD NYOHOWdP | z0/82/90
£€°200'Z oL 000-0.21 %0008 °0 38 Bunsod Jssse| YINVE ISYHD NYOHOWAP Wt ZO/LE/SO
£6'500'Z or'L 000-0/Z1 %0058'0 1 Bunsodiseiolu|| MNvE NYLLYHNYIN ISYHD IHL Wi Z0/0EIY0
£5%00'7 lsvL 000-0/Z4 %0058°0 18 Bunsod 1se58jul | MNVE NVYLLYHNYIA ISVHD THL Wi Z0/62/£0
80°€00°Z ) 000-0.21 %0058°0 18 Bugsod 1seseiul | MNVE NVYLLYHNYIA ISVHD THL W Z0/82/20
Loz 1Z'0 000-0.Z} © %0066°0 e Bunsod isetelu| | MNvE NYLLYHNYIN ISYHD 3HL Wi |zorteno
051002 051002 000-06Z1 Junoooy Bupesyd sseuisng Jo 95019 . oul 'sasnpu| xald-il | {1} Z0/v2IL0
20Uejeg junoody 9 W 9poD-1 uoljoesyel} Jo _.._O_HQ_._DmOﬁ_ W0l 4 PaAleday f o] pied # A0=24D jeg
e Kauol | sjuswasingsig s)disoay 1 {# 4od} | 'sueq]
L 9 g v £ 4 b
V/N :puog ajesedag 2o/61/01 :Buipuz pouad
(uwnp aseo Jad) 00°000°00€$ :puod 1vjuelg 22018526, :# Al 1ekedxe]
JUN0JoY 19%Je ASUO - GO-E9S6YES-ZLE :UN0IDY
NVE 3SYHD NYDHOWr  :3WeN jueg "ONI ‘SAIYLSNANI X3 Td-14L :awepN aseDd
(0891€9) ¥ANVANIT IDAOT 199)SnaL SHA 998YP-10  ilaquiny aseo
PL02Y sHudWISINGSI([ puy s3di3ddy yse)
L :abed ¢ ULLIOY




FL'9A  INd 05:E0 200Z/61/01 -pejuld

{s)eoualsjal jossy {}

ieero'es 00°0% Leelo'zs
£e10' 00°0 00’0 99-£9£6vES-ZLE # Bunoayd
000 00°0 LEELOT SO-£9L6PER-ZLE # VNN
sasueleg sjuswasingsigq sidisdey SINNODOV TV - IVLOL
UNoIdY JaN 19N
00'0% 00°0% sjuawasingsiqg / sidiaaay 13N
000 s10jqe 0} Sjuawied sse
00'0 00°0 lejoigng
000 LEEL0'T slajsuel] yueqg SS9
LE7E10'28 000 1e'810' 81v.L10O1l LNNODOY
juncoay
lEE10'T LEEL0'C 000-6666 P)Iely AsUOIN tuol) BoUER(ERY JO J9)SUER) | SOEIEGYESFCLEH JUNOOOY WolH cO/6Li0L
IJuejeqg Junodxdy H a 2IpoH-1 uoljoesuel] Jo :O___.n__._ummﬁ_ Wiol4 PaAladay [ O] pled # 294D 2]eqd
Bunjoayn sjuswasingsiqg s)diagey {{#1eu} | rsueq)
L 9 g 4 g Z 3
V/N :puog sjesedag Zo/6L/01L :Buipu3 pouad
(Ui eseo Jad) 00°000'00e$ :puog syjuelg Z201862-G. # 4l 1eAedxe]
UNo20Y BUIIBYD - 99-£9SEYER-ZIE :Juno2ay
MNVE ISYHD NYOHOWr -oteN jueg "ONI ‘S3IELSNANI X3Fd-1dL ‘aweN ase)
(0891.£9) HANVANIT IDAOP eeysni) Sud 998¥b-L0  JaquinN ase)
PA0IIY SJUWISINGSI(J puy SHAIY yse))
¢ ebed ALV RN |




SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/22/95)

Total Receipts 2,013.37 25% of First $5,000

Less (5,000.00)

Balance _0.00 10% of next $45,000
Less (45,000.00)

Balance 0.00 5% of next $950,000
Less (950,000.00)

Balance 0.00 3% of Remaining Balance

TOTAL COMMISSIONS
UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES
Recording Fees
Premium on Trustee's Bond
Copy Costs (See Exhibit “A”)

Postage Costs {See Exhibit “A”)
Secretarial Time (See Exhibit “A”)
Preservation of Estate

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES:

$503.34
0.00

0.00

0.00

$503.34

$ 000

$ 0.00

$ 9250

$3550

$200.00

et

ik 1L O



EXHIBIT “A”

TRUSTEE EXPENSES
Secretarial, Copies, Postage: # Copies Postage
Final Report 240 $15.95
Distribution Checks 10 $3.60
Supplemental Report 120 $15.95
TOTALS:
Paralegal Time = 4 hours @ $ 50.00/hour $ 200.00
Copies =370 @ $ .25/page $92.50
Postage $35.50

ey

T



SECRETARIAL TIME

Date Description of Services Total
Hours
Draft Final Report 20
Revise Final Report 5
Preparation of Supplemental Final Report 1.5
Total Hours: 4.0

T



11 U.S.C. Sec. 507(a)}(1)
Court Costs and Fees

11 U.S.C Sec. 503(bY(1)(A)
Preservation of Estate

A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estates share FICA

E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

G. Other (itemize)

11 U.8.C. Sec. 503(b)2)
Post-Petition taxes and
related penalties

11 US.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement
A. Compensation of Trustee
B. Expenses of Trustee
C. Trustee’s Counsel

Court Special Charges
(Excess Notices)

U.S. Trustee fees

Other (itemize)

Totals:

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(D (4)
Amount Amount Previously Amouint
Clatmed Allowed Due
$ 0.00 $ 0.00 0.00 $ 0.00 E
F
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 "
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ’
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 :
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00
503.34 503.34 0.00 303.34
328.00 328.00 0.00 323.00
0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$831.34 $831.34 0.00 $831.34




SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS

Claim Secured Claim Amount Amount Previously Due
No. Claimed Allowed Paid
(Creditor Name)
6 Cananwill INAC $63,593.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total 0.00

T

It



SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) (2) (3) 4 (5)
Claim Amt. Amt. Amt. Due
No. Claimed Allowed Paid
1. For Credit Extended
Section 364{c)(1)
2. Claims for failurc of
adequate protection
Section 307(a)(b)
3. “Gap Claims” i $2.300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Section 507(a)(2)
10 $1,637.92 $1.637.92 $0.00 $1.637.92
Corliss A.
Kyles
18* $15,000.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Kristi
Roberson
4. Wages, etc.
Section 507(a)(3)
5.  Contributions to
Benefit Plans
Section 307(a)(4)
6. Consumer Deposits
Section 507(a)(6)
7. Taxes 15 $46.383.29 | $49.383.29 | $0.00 $49.383.29
Section 307(a)(7) Attormney
General
TOTAL: $0.00

*  Late Filed Claim
** Claimant Unknown

ARl &1

Bk L



JOYCE W. LINDAUER

CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE e C:
12900 Preston Road, Suite 1050 - L
Dallas, Texas 75230 o Lt
* ‘HX e DEPUTY
Telephone: October 5, 2002 Telecopy:
(972) 503-4033 (972) 503-4034

Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court
660 N. Central Expressway, Suite 300B
Plano, TX 75074 '

Re:  Tri-Plex Industries, Debtor
Case No. 01-44866

Dear Clerk:

In preparation of the Chapter 7 Trustee’s Final Report in the above-referenced proceeding,
please indicate below any Court fees which remain to be paid.

Very truly yours,
Encs.

Fees Due: Yes Amount §

g No

-

e



{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Eastern District of Texas
Claims Register

01-44866 Tri-Plex Industries, Inc.
Honorable Donald R. Sharp
Debtor Name: TRI-PLEX INDUSTRIES, INC.

Page 1 of 8

Claim No: 1

Last Date to File Claims:

Creditor Name: Blucbonne 04/18/2002
Pg)e Bloirzzg}éﬁj uebonnet Waste Last Date to File (Gowi).

_ Filing Status: Allow
Dallas, TX 73222-3845 Dochet Status-

Late:
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0 Duplicates Claim No: 0
01/28/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class || Amount Claimed Amount Allowed |
I Unsecured ” $0.00 “
| Secured ” $0.00 ]L
| Priority || $0.00 ” |
| Unknown l $239.52 ” |
| Admin | $0.00 “ |
| Total || $239.52 |
| Description:
Remarks: Converted from BANCAP. l
Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: Williamson-Dickie Mfg. Co. 04/18/2002
Claim No: 2 Dickies Occupational Wear Last Date to File (Govt):
= PO Box 1779 Filing Status: Allow
Ft. Worth, TX 76101 Docker Status:
Late:
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0 Duplicates Claim No: 0
01/30/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated Bv Claim No:
Class “ Amount Claimed Amount Allowed |
Unsecured | $589.63 “ |
Secured ] $0.00 “ |
| Priority “ $0.00 |
| Unknown “ $0.00 |
| Admin ” $0.00 ” |
| Total ” $589.63 ” J
| Description:

|Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?784977142944336-L_94 0-1

10/19/02

- g

T

B i



{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Page 2 of 8

Claim No: 3

Creditor Name: Creditor Unknown

Last Date to File Claims:
04/18/2002

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status: Allow
Docket Status:

Late:

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No: 0

Duplicares Claim No: 0

01252002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Clain No:
Class I Amount Claimed I Amount Allowed |
Unsecured “ $0.00 _” |
Secured ” $0.00 “ |
Priority H $0.00 "
Unknown || $2300.00 "
Adniin ” $0.00 I
Total I $2300.00 I

Description: NO ADDRESS OR NAME OF CREDITOR LISTED ; ON THIS CLAIM..

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Claim No: 4

Creditor Name: Fashion Seal Uniforms
PO Box 932058
Atlanta, GA 31193-2038

Last Date to File Claims:
04/18/2002

Last Date io File (Govi):
Filing Status: Allow
Docker Status:

Late:

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No: 0

02/04/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:

Class I Amount Claimed I Amount Allowed |

Unsecured [ $1564.006 I ]

Secured I S0.00 I |

Priority I $0.00 [l |
Unknown ” $0.00 ||
Admin | $0.00 "

Total | $1564.06 i |

Description: |

|Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Claim No: 5

Creditor Name: HSBC Business Credit [USA] Inc.

f/k/a Republic Business Credit Corp.
452 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10018

Lust Date to File Claims:
04/18/2002

Last Date to File (Govi):
Filing Status: Allow
Daocker Status:

Late:

Claim Dare:

Amends Claim No: 0

Duplicates Claim No: 0

02/04/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
Class I Amount Claimed I Amount Allowed |
Unsecured “ $5184.44 ”
Secured | $0.00
Priority I $0.00 |

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?784977142944336-L_94 0-1

10/19/02

RN {1

B L



{SystemName} - {EventTitle} Page 3 of 8
| Unknown ” S0.00 |
| Admin ” $0.00
| Total || $3184.44 —||
lDescr:’pH’on:

|Remark5: Converted from BANCAP.

Creditor Name: Cananwill INAC Inc
Claim No: 6 1234 Marlet St #340
Philadelphia, PA 19107

Lust Date to File Claims:
04/18/2002

Last Date to File (Gove).
Filing Status: Aliow
Docket Status:

Late:
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0 Duplicates Claim No: 0
12/10/2001 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:

i Class Amount Claimed ( Amount Allowed |
[ Unsecured “ $0.00 ‘“ —l

Secured I $63393.90 |

Priority ” $0.00
| Unknown ” $6.00 |

Admin 50.00 |

Total $63593.90 [

| Description:

|Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Creditor Name: Xpedx

Lest Date to File Claims:
04/18/2002

\/‘ Claim No: 7 %%g%:}%}km& P, ?ﬁ?ﬁgﬁiﬁﬁif{‘;?oﬂfo"”’
Austin, TX 78768 f;;eket Steatus:

Claim Daie: Amends Claim No: 0 Duplicates Claim No: 0

12/26/2001 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class H Amouni Claimed || Amount Allowed
| Unsecured [ 587955.29 I
| Secured i $0.00 I
I Priority | $0.00 1 |
| Unknown ” $0.00 ”
| Admin ” 30.00
| Total I $87955.29 |
| Description: I

|Remarks: Converted from BANCAP,

https://ect.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?784977142944336-1._94 0-1 10/19/02

ERLE. 23

P

o



{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Page 4 of 8

Claim No: 8

Copclco Capital

Attn: Katie Nanneman
1800 Overcenter Drive
Moberly, MO 63270

Creditor Neme: Citicorp Vendor Financi, Inc. fka

Last Date to File Claims:
04/18/2002

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:Allow
Dacker Status:

Lette:

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No: 0

Duplicates Claim No: 0

£2/26/2001 Amended Bv Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class ” Amount Claimed Amount Allowed
| Unsecured I $5869.12 I
| Secured I $0.00 I
| Priority | $0.00 J
| Unknown | $0.00 |l |
| Admin $0.00 —“ |
| Total $5869.12 i |
] Description:

|Rcmarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Claim No: 9

Creditor Name: Standard Textile
One Knellcrest Dr

PO Box 371803

Cincinnati, OH 45222-1805

Last Date to File Claims:
04/18/2002

Last Date to File (Govij:
Filing Status: Atlow
Docket Status:

Late:

Claim Date:
01/11/2002

Amends Claim No:
Amended Bv Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No:

l Class l Amount Claimed [ Amount Allowed |

| Unsecured “ $6437.10 ” |

| Secured $0.00 | I

| Priority $0.00 | |

I Unknown ” S0.00 | |
Admin I $0.00 I |
Total I $6437.10 |

|De.5'cript‘r'(m :

|Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Claim No: 10

Creditor Name: Corliss A. Kyles
3550 Timberglen Apt. 30
Dallas, TX 75287

Last Date to File Claims:
04/18/2002

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status: Allow
Dochet Status.

Lete:

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No: 0

Duplicates Claim No: 0

01/17/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class Amount Claimed ] Amount Allowed |
l Unsecured $0.00 ” |
l Secured || $0.00 |
| Priority || $0.00 |

https://ect.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?784977142944336-L_94 0-1

10/19/02

oy

B Thdl



{SystemName} - {EventTitle} Page 5 of 8
I Unknown ” $1637.92 "
| Admin || 50.00 "
| Total “ $1637.92
| Description: l

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Claim No: 11

Creditor Neme: Bright Truck leasing, L.P.
3115 Denton Drive
Garland, TX 75041

Last Date to File Claims.
04/18/2002

Last Date to File (Govi):
Filing Status: Allow
Docket Stafus:

Late:

Claim Dare:
02/07/2002

Amends Claim No: 0
Amended By Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No: 0
Duplicated By Claim No:

IRemarkv: Converted fro

m BANCAP.

I Class I Amount Claimed I Amount Allowed |

| Unsecured I $43355.74 |

| Securced $0.00

I Priority $0.00 |

I Unknown i $0.00 ”_ |

I Admin |L $0.00 [ |

| Total | $43355.74 I |

| Description: I
|

_ Last Date to File Claims.
Creditor Name: Willanetie Industries, Inc. 04/18/2002
. . Comniunication Papers Div. Last Date to File (Govi):
Claim No: 12 1300 SW 5th Ave. Ste. 3700 Fiting Status: Allow
Portland, OR 97201-9903 Dacket Status:
Late:
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 0 Duplicates Claim No: (
02/11/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No.

Class “ Amount Claimed [l Amount Allowed |
| Unsecured I $187012.51 I |
| Secured I $0.00 I |
| Priority || 50,00 ” I
| Unknown $0.00 Il
l Admin $0.00
| Total ” $187012.51
| Description: |

IRemarks: Converted from BANCAP.

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?7784977142944336-1._94 0-1

10/19/02

BN J1

-



{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Page 6 of 8

Claim No: 13

Creditor Name: Xerox Corporation
PO Box 660506
Dallas, TX 75266

Last Date to Iile Claims:
04/18/2002

Last Darte to File (Govij:
Filing Starus:Disallow
Docker Status:

Lete:

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No: 0

Duplicares Claim No.: 0

02/25/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:

L Class ” Amount Claimed ’L Amount Allowed |

| Unsecured |L $438900 82 ” ]
[ Secured I $0.00 j
B Priority [l S0.00 |

L Unknown —” $0.00 " ]

Admin ” $0.00 IL ]

Total | $438900.82 [ [

lDescrtption: —l

|

Remarks: Converted from BANCAP.

Claim No: 14

Creditor Name: Georgia-Pacific Corp
133 Peachtree 5t NE (30303)

PO Box 105605

Atlanta GA 30348-3605

Last Date 1o File Claims:
04/18/2002

Last Date to File (Gowt):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

04/08/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class Amount Claimed [ Amount Allowed |
I Unsecured $87108.70 ” |
| Total I $87108.70 I
IDescripzion:
| Remarks: j
Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: Office of the Attorney General 04/18/2002
Clai ) Collection Division - Bankruptcy Section Last Date to File (Govij.:
aim No: 15 P. O. Box 12548 Filing Status:
Austin, TX 78711-2548 Docket Status:
Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

04/05/2002 Amended By Cluim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
Class ]L Amount Claimed ( Amount Allowed
l Secured “ $49383.29
B Total [ $49383.29 |
I Description: —I
LRemarks': I

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/ SearchClaims.pl?784977142944336-1,_94 0-1

10/19/02

i it

i



{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Page 7 of 8

Claim No: 16

Creditor Name: BIRCI TELECOM
PO BOX 927
Emporia KS 66801

Last Date to Fife Claims:
04/18/2002

Last Date to File (Govij:
Filing Status:

Dochet Status:

Letfe: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

03/18/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
' Class I Amount Claimed I Amount Allowed |
| Unsecured $1689.39 ”
Total $1689.39 [
Description: |
IRemarks: |

t/l/a Republic Business Credit Corp.

Creditor Name: HSBC Business Credit [USA] Inc.

Last Date to File Claims:
04/18/2002
Last Date to File (Gove):

Claim No: 17 452 Tifth Avenue Filing Status:
New York, NY 10018 Docket Sratus:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
(3/13/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
Class | Amount Claimed Amount Allowed j
Unsecured | $5184.44
Total || $5184.44 |L
IDe.s'cr."ptr'on: |
I Remarks: —l

Claim No: 18

Creditor Name: Kristi Roberson
824 Times St.
Grand Prarie, TX 75052

Last Date 1o File Claims:
04/18/2002

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:

Daocket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Clain No:

06/18/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class ” Amount Claimed || Amount Allowed |
| Unsecured ” $15000.00 ]
| Total | $15000.00 |
Description: I
Remarks: I

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Tri-Plex Industries, Inc.
Case Number: 2001-44866

Chapter: 7

Date Filed: 11/21/2001
Total Number Of Claims: 18

https://ect.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?784977142944336-L_94 0-1

10/19/02

TR

L HISl

L



{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Page 8 of 8
lTotal Amount Claimed| Total Amount Allowed]
| Unsecured | »885851.24 I |
Secured || $112977.19 [ |
Priority |l $0.00 I |
| Unknown | $4177.44 I |
[Administrative| $0.00 I |
| Total [ ST1003005.87 I |
Lﬂ 7 PACER Service Center |
| Transaction Receipt |
[ 10/19/2002 12:56:34 |
[PACER Login: —|[li0081 |[Client Code: |
[Description: |[SearchClaims |[Case Number: — {[01-43366 |
[Billable Pages: |[@ |[Cost: [0.28 |
https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?7784977142944336-1._94 0-1 10/19/02

BRLN E 1

T



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: )
)
TRI-PLEX INDUSTRIES, INC. ) CASE NO. 01-44866
) (CHAPTER 7) F
DEBTORS. ) '

TRUSTEE'S REPQRT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States
Trustee this Report of Proposed Final Distribution.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation,
and all other matters which must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made. e

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows,
and will make such distribution upon certification by the U.S. Trustee ualess written objection thereto
is filed and served on the trustee and on the U.S. Trustee.

1. Balance on Hand $2,013.37
1. Administrative Expenses to be paid $ 83134
1ii. Priority Claims to be paid $1,182.03
iv. Secured Claims to be paid $ 0.00
V. Unsecured Claims to be paid $ &
Vi. Miscellaneous distributions to be paid $ 000
vil.  Total Distributions to be made $2,013.37
viii.  Zero Balance hY 0.00

Dated; /c;/}o/u 2=

12900 reston Road, Suite 1050
Dallas, Texas 75230
(972) 503-4033



Case:

01-44866

Case Balance: $2,013.37

Claims Proposed Distribution
Trustee: Jovee W. Lindauer

Total Proposed Payment: $2,013.37

Remaining Balance: $2,013.37

Cl | Claimant Type Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Remainin
ai | Name Filed Allowed to Balance Payment 2
m Date Funds
N
o
Joyce W. Lindauer | Admin | $328.00 $328.00 $0.00 | $328.00 $328.00 $1,685.37
Exp - Trustee Ch7
{(Ch7)
Clerk, U S, Admin | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $1,685.37
Bankruptcy Court | Ch 7
Joyce W. Lindauer | Admin | $503.34 $503.34 $0.00 | $503.34 $503.34 $1,182.03
Fees - Trustee Ch7
(Ch7)
Admin | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $1,182.03
Fees - Trustee’s Ch7
Atty (Ch 7)
1 | Blucbonnet Waste | Un $239.52 $239.52 $0.00 | $239.52 $0.00 $1,182.03
secured
2 | Willamson-Dickie | Un $589.63 $£589.63 $0.00 | $589.63 $0.00 $1,182.03
secured
3 Unknown Un $2,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $1,182.03
secured
4 | Fashion Seal Un $1,584.06 $1.584.06 $0.00 | $1,584.06 $0.00 $1,182.03
Uniforms secured
5 | HSBC Business Un $5,184.44 $5,184.44 $0.00 | $5,184.44 $0.00 $1,182.03
Credit, Inc. secured
6 | Cananwill INAC Secured | $63,593.90 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $1,182.03
7 | Xpedx Un $87,955.29 $87,95520 ¢ $0.00 | $87,955.29 | $0.00 $1,182.03
secured
8 Citicorp Vendor Un $5,869.12 $5,869.12 $0.00 | $5869.12 $0.00 $1,182.03
secured
9 | Standard Textile Un $6,437.10 $£6,437.10 $0.00 | $6,437.10 $£0.00 $1,182.03
secured
10 | Corliss A. Kyles Priority | $1,637.92 $1,637.92 $0.00 | $1,637.92 $1,182.03 $0.00
11 | Bright Truck Un $43.355.74 $43,355.74 | $0.00 | $43,355.74 | $0.00 $0.00
Leasing secured

et

e



12 | Willamette Un $187.012.51 $187,012.51 | $0.00 | $187,012.31 | $0.00 $0.00
Industries secured

13 | Xerox Corporation | Un $438.900.82 | $438.900.82 | $0.00 | $438,900.82 | $0.00 $0.00
secured

14 | Georgia-Pacific Un $87.108.70 $87,108.70 $0.00 | $87,108.70 $0.00 $0.00
secured

15 | Attorney General Priority | $49,383.29 $49.383.29 | $0.00 | $49,383.29 | $0.00 $0.00

16 | Birch Telecom Un $1,689.39 $1,689.39 $0.00 | $1,689.39 $0.00 $0.00
secured

17 | HSBC Un $5,184 44 $5,184 .44 $0.00 | $5.184.44 $0.00 50.00
secured

18 | Kristi Roberson * | Priority | $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total for Case No. 01-44866 $960.323.04 $879,429.44 | $0.00 | $879,429.44 | $2,013.37 $0.00

* Late Filed Claim

CASE SUMMARY

Amount Filed Amount Allowed Paid to Date Proposed Balance
Total Administrative Claims: $831.34 $831.34 $0.00 $831.34
Total Priority Claims; $18,937.92 $1,637.92 $0.00 $1,637.92
Total Secured Claims: $63,593.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Unsecured Claims: $876,959.88 $876,959.88 $0.00 $876,959.88

RELE. 1

B 1L O



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN_DIVISION

IN RE: TRI-PLEX INDUSTRIES, INC. / BANKRUPTCY CASE.: 01-44866
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distnibution

and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office F
whose name and address is as follows: :

TR

JOYCE LINDAUER 12900 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 900 DALLAS, TX 75230 !

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
JOYCE LINDAUER 503.34 328.00
Trustee b

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court . 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$2013.37 $ 0.00 $2013.37

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$1637.92 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $ 876959.88

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing wiil be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE; )

)
TRI-PLEX INDUSTRIES, INC.

CASE NO. 01-44866
(CHAPTER 7)

RN N )

DEBTOR.

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT,
PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee having filed an Application for Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses,
and the Trustee having filed a Final Report and Report of Proposed Distribution, after hearing and due consideration, it is
hereby:

ORDERED that the Trustee’s Final Report and Proposed Distribution are hereby approved. It is further

ORDERED that the Trustee, Joyce W. Lindauer, is to pay the claims allowed and approved in the Trustee’s Final Report

and Report of Proposed Distribution.

DATED:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

mem

Ly Bl



